

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION**  
**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/27/2012 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 3 ITEM NO. 3

PROJECT NO. 079S-492 & 016W-491  
 PCN NO. i2fx & i2qg  
 Engineer's Estimate \$ 252,286.48

COUNTY: Custer & PCC Pavement Repair  
 Pennington

CONTRACT TIME: November 2, 2012

BID ITEMS		UNIT		Engineer's Estimate		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD		Forby Contracting Hinckley MN	
				QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
<b>i2fx</b>									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	16,500.00	16,500.00
002	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	135.00		0.00	8.00	1,080.00	8.00	1,080.00
003	Gravel Cushion	Ton	260.00		0.00	26.00	6,760.00	15.00	3,900.00
004	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	1625.60		0.00	112.00	182,067.20	125.00	203,200.00
005	Dowel Bar	Each	324.00		0.00	14.30	4,633.20	10.00	3,240.00
006	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	1366.00		0.00	10.00	13,660.00	12.00	16,392.00
007	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	Ft	527.00		0.00	3.00	1,581.00	2.50	1,317.50
008	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	405.00		0.00	1.08	437.40	1.50	607.50
009	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	620.00		0.00	1.08	669.60	1.50	930.00
010	Flagging	Hour	250.00		0.00	23.05	5,762.50	23.05	5,762.50
011	Traffic Control	Unit	1350.00		0.00	1.08	1,458.00	5.00	6,750.00
012	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
013	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.00		0.00	900.00	1,800.00	750.00	1,500.00
<b>i2qg</b>									
014	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
015	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	Ft	24.00		0.00	5.00	120.00	10.00	240.00
016	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	9.00		0.00	21.00	189.00	10.00	90.00
017	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	33.00		0.00	8.00	264.00	8.00	264.00
018	Gravel Cushion	Ton	27.00		0.00	32.50	877.50	15.00	405.00
019	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	125.00		0.00	134.00	16,750.00	150.00	18,750.00
020	Dowel Bar	Each	82.00		0.00	14.30	1,172.60	10.00	820.00
021	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	82.00		0.00	10.00	820.00	12.00	984.00
022	Traffic Control	Unit	272.00		0.00	6.00	1,632.00	5.00	1,360.00
023	Type BL66 Concrete Curb & Gutter	Ft	12.00		0.00	35.50	426.00	40.00	480.00
024	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	80.00		0.00	6.00	480.00	9.00	720.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					0.00		275,640.00		296,792.50

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/27/2012 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 3 ITEM NO. 3

PROJECT NO. 079S-492 & 016W-491  
PCN NO. i2fx & i2qq  
Engineer's Estimate \$ 252,286.48

COUNTY: Custer & PCC Pavement Repair  
Pennington

CONTRACT TIME: November 2, 2012

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Ainsworth-Benning Spearfish SD		Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Rapid City SD		Tru-Form Construction Black Hawk SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>i2fx</b>									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	29,800.00	29,800.00	18,830.00	18,830.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
002	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	135.00	8.00	1,080.00	8.00	1,080.00	8.00	1,080.00
003	Gravel Cushion	Ton	260.00	25.20	6,552.00	38.00	9,880.00	45.00	11,700.00
004	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	1625.60	114.40	185,968.64	130.00	211,328.00	160.00	260,096.00
005	Dowel Bar	Each	324.00	12.15	3,936.60	12.00	3,888.00	12.50	4,050.00
006	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	1366.00	14.20	19,397.20	17.00	23,222.00	14.00	19,124.00
007	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	Ft	527.00	2.50	1,317.50	5.65	2,977.55	3.50	1,844.50
008	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	405.00	0.95	384.75	0.80	324.00	0.85	344.25
009	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	620.00	0.95	589.00	0.80	496.00	0.85	527.00
010	Flagging	Hour	250.00	23.05	5,762.50	23.05	5,762.50	23.05	5,762.50
011	Traffic Control	Unit	1350.00	6.35	8,572.50	5.35	7,222.50	5.60	7,560.00
012	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	6,900.00	6,900.00
013	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.00	635.00	1,270.00	535.00	1,070.00	560.00	1,120.00
<b>i2qq</b>									
014	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
015	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	Ft	24.00	3.95	94.80	14.00	336.00	12.00	288.00
016	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	9.00	12.80	115.20	19.00	171.00	18.00	162.00
017	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	33.00	8.00	264.00	8.00	264.00	8.00	264.00
018	Gravel Cushion	Ton	27.00	29.80	804.60	45.00	1,215.00	35.00	945.00
019	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	125.00	121.00	15,125.00	100.00	12,500.00	135.00	16,875.00
020	Dowel Bar	Each	82.00	12.15	996.30	12.00	984.00	12.50	1,025.00
021	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	82.00	14.20	1,164.40	17.00	1,394.00	15.00	1,230.00
022	Traffic Control	Unit	272.00	5.08	1,381.76	4.25	1,156.00	4.90	1,332.80
023	Type BL66 Concrete Curb & Gutter	Ft	12.00	33.80	405.60	50.00	600.00	45.00	540.00
024	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	80.00	7.00	560.00	7.50	600.00	9.00	720.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					300,642.35		313,200.55		355,990.05

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION**  
**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/27/2012 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 3 OF 3 ITEM NO. 3

PROJECT NO. 079S-492 & 016W-491  
 PCN NO. i2fx & i2qg  
 Engineer's Estimate \$ 252,286.48

COUNTY: Custer & Pennington  
 PCC Pavement Repair

CONTRACT TIME: November 2, 2012

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>i2fx</b>									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	49,000.00	49,000.00		0.00		0.00
002	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	135.00	8.00	1,080.00		0.00		0.00
003	Gravel Cushion	Ton	260.00	60.00	15,600.00		0.00		0.00
004	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	1625.60	130.00	211,328.00		0.00		0.00
005	Dowel Bar	Each	324.00	12.00	3,888.00		0.00		0.00
006	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	1366.00	13.00	17,758.00		0.00		0.00
007	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	Ft	527.00	11.00	5,797.00		0.00		0.00
008	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	405.00	0.85	344.25		0.00		0.00
009	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	620.00	0.85	527.00		0.00		0.00
010	Flagging	Hour	250.00	23.05	5,762.50		0.00		0.00
011	Traffic Control	Unit	1350.00	5.50	7,425.00		0.00		0.00
012	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00		0.00
013	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.00	600.00	1,200.00		0.00		0.00
<b>i2qg</b>									
014	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00		0.00
015	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	Ft	24.00	12.00	288.00		0.00		0.00
016	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	9.00	13.00	117.00		0.00		0.00
017	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	33.00	8.00	264.00		0.00		0.00
018	Gravel Cushion	Ton	27.00	60.00	1,620.00		0.00		0.00
019	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	125.00	145.00	18,125.00		0.00		0.00
020	Dowel Bar	Each	82.00	12.00	984.00		0.00		0.00
021	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	82.00	16.00	1,312.00		0.00		0.00
022	Traffic Control	Unit	272.00	5.00	1,360.00		0.00		0.00
023	Type BL66 Concrete Curb & Gutter	Ft	12.00	45.00	540.00		0.00		0.00
024	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	80.00	12.00	960.00		0.00		0.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					365,279.75		0.00		0.00